BILL

No. 69 of 1912.

An Act to amend The Edmonton Club Ordinance.

(Assented to

1912.)

WHEREAS a petition has been presented by The Edmonton Club praying that its Act of Incorporation may be amended as hereinafter set forth, and it is expedient to grant the prayer of the said petition;

Therefore His Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Alberta, enacts

as follows:

1. Section 3 of chapter 29 of the Ordinances of the North-West Territories, passed in the year 1899, being *The Edmonton Club Ordinance*, is hereby amended by striking out the words "twenty-five thousand dollars" and the figures "\$25,000.00" where the same appear in the third and fourth lines thereof, and substituting therefor respectively the words "one hundred thousand dollars" and the figures "\$100,000.00."

THIRD SESSION

SECOND LEGISLATURE

2 GEORGE V

1912

BILL

An Act to amend The Edmonton Club Ordinance.

Received and read the

First time

	011110	•	• •	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	
Secon	d tir	ne .	• •	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Third	tim	e				_		_		_	_	_	_	_				_	

EDMONTON:

James E. Richards, Government Printer
A.D. 1912